Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2011

Overview:

HIGHLIGHTS

Graduates 1975

Response Rate 81%
Respondents 1606

Employed 654 41%
Transferred 877 55%
Undecided 2 0%
Available for employment 73 4%

Combined employment and transfer rate of 96% for respondants

71% of graduates entering employment accepted jobs in the Capital District

The top 10 transfer colleges chosen by this class accepted 668 of transferring graduates
637 or 66% of graduates transferred to a Capital District school, college or university




Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2011

GRADUATES WHO ARE EMPLOYED

GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION
Where do our graduates accept employment?

Capital District 510 78%

New York State 63 10%

Out of State/Country 34 5%

Not Reported 46 7%
653

Capital District is defined as Albany, Rensselaer

Saratoga and Schenectady Counties

EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY

(Capital District Only)

Albany County 269 48%

Rensselaer County 149 27%

Schenectady County 66 12%

Saratoga County 75 13%
559

GRADUATES WHO HAVE TRANSFERRED

COLLEGE TRANSFER DISTRIBUTION

SUNY / CUNY 595 62%

NYS Private Colleges 270 28%

Out of State Public Colleges 54 6%

Out of State Private College 39 4%

Not Reported 0 0%
958

TOP EMPLOYERS FOR 2011
Albany Medical Center

St. Peter's Hospital

Price Chopper

General Electric

Hannaford

Hudson Valley Community College
CVS Pharmacy

Center for the Disabled
Seaton Health

Verizon

TOP 10 TRANSFER COLLEGES
University at Albany

Hudson Valley Community College
College of St. Rose

Sage Colleges

Empire State College

Siena College

SUNY Plattsburgh

Rensselaer

SUNY Cortland

Rochester Inst. Of Technology

Hired
39
22
15

~N ~N N o ©

232
130
74
60
49
41
32
25
13
12
668

24%
14%
8%
6%
5%
4%
3%
3%
1%
1%
70%




