Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2011

Overview:

HIGHLIGHTS

Graduates	1975
Response Rate	81%

Respondents	1606	
Employed	654	41%
Transferred	877	55%
Undecided	2	0%
Available for employment	73	4%

Combined employment and transfer rate of 96% for respondants

71% of graduates entering employment accepted jobs in the Capital District

The top 10 transfer colleges chosen by this class accepted 668 of transferring graduates

637 or 66% of graduates transferred to a Capital District school, college or university

Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2011

GRADUATES WHO ARE EMPLOYED

GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT DIST Where do our graduates accept en		
where do our graduates accept en	iipioyment?	
Capital District	510	78%
New York State	63	10%
Out of State/Country	34	5%
Not Reported	46	7%
	653	
Capital District is defined as Albang Saratoga and Schenectady Counti	-	

EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION BY		
(Capital District Only)		
Albany County	269	48%
Rensselaer County	149	27%
Schenectady County	66	12%
Saratoga County	75	13%
	559	

TOP EMPLOYERS FOR 2011 Hired Albany Medical Center 39 St. Peter's Hospital 22 15 Price Chopper General Electric 11 Hannaford Hudson Valley Community College CVS Pharmacy Center for the Disabled Seaton Health Verizon

GRADUATES WHO HAVE TRANSFERRED

COLLEGE TRANSFER DISTRIBUTION		
SUNY / CUNY	595	62%
NYS Private Colleges	270	28%
Out of State Public Colleges	54	6%
Out of State Private College	39	4%
Not Reported	0	0%
	958	

TOP 10 TRANSFER COLLEGES		
University at Albany	232	24%
Hudson Valley Community College	130	14%
College of St. Rose	74	8%
Sage Colleges	60	6%
Empire State College	49	5%
Siena College	41	4%
SUNY Plattsburgh	32	3%
Rensselaer	25	3%
SUNY Cortland	13	1%
Rochester Inst. Of Technology	12	1%
	668	70%